
UT Tyler (9-6,3-6 Lone Star) -vs- St. Mary's (TX) (12-5,5-4 Lone Star)
01/17/26 at Bill Greehey Arena, San Antonio, TX

 
 

 
 
UT Tyler 61

St. Mary's (TX) 60

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 268
Site: Bill Greehey Arena, San Antonio, TX
Referees: Marshall Harris, Jamar Whitehurst, Ralph Turner

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UT Tyler 26 35 61
St. Mary's (TX) 38 22 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Phipps,Sam * 33 8-11 0-0 1-5 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 3 17
10 Williams,Xavier * 28 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 7 1 0 0 8
24 Anderson,Hudson * 25 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 4 6
05 Barbee,John * 12 1-7 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
33 Bell,Jacob * 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 Emfinger,Sean 28 5-11 2-7 2-3 1-2 3 3 4 4 0 3 14
08 Morgan,Kyle 16 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 1 5
01 Caldwell,Boston 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Suarjaya,Noah 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
35 Fowlds,Gregory 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
03 Carr,Patrick 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
04 Carpenter,Christopher 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Gaze,Spencer 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 5-19 6-12 12-20 32 19 14 13 1 13 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 3-9   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 14-29   48.28 % 2-10   20.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 25-57   43.9 % 5-19   26.3 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Claxton,Damani * 33 6-10 1-3 5-5 0-6 6 1 1 4 0 1 18
12 Britt,Justin * 32 3-6 1-2 9-11 1-3 4 3 2 2 2 1 16
03 Wiggins,Wayne * 33 2-7 2-7 2-3 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 0 8
02 McPhee,Eddie * 30 2-6 1-3 3-3 1-4 5 0 2 4 1 2 8
15 Camacho,Olaverr * 22 2-4 0-0 0-1 3-2 5 3 0 3 1 1 4
04 Jones,Lawyer 16 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 3
22 Cooper,Freddie 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
01 Walton,JJ 13 0-2 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Vargas,Raken 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Grant,Michael 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-42 6-19 20-27 10-23 33 17 7 17 5 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 4-11   36.36 % 10-16   62.50 %
Second Half 5-14   35.71 % 2-8   25.00 % 10-11   90.91 %
Total 17-42   40.5 % 6-19   31.6 % 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Tyler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (TX)
MISS JUMPER by BARBEE,JOHN(in the paint) 19:41
REBOUND OFF by PHIPPS,SAM --
MISS TIPIN by PHIPPS,SAM(in the paint) 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHEE,EDDIE
19:12 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,XAVIER 18:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

18:39 FOUL  by CLAXTON,DAMANI
TURNOVER  by PHIPPS,SAM 18:25

18:25 STEAL  by CLAXTON,DAMANI
18:11 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CLAXTON,DAMANI

-- ASSIST  by BRITT,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by BARBEE,JOHN 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,WAYNE
17:33 MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by BELL,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by BARBEE,JOHN 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,DAMANI
16:52 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WIGGINS,WAYNE
FOUL  by BARBEE,JOHN 16:52

16:52 MISS FT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
REBOUND DEF by BARBEE,JOHN --
MISS JUMPER by BARBEE,JOHN(in the paint) 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,DAMANI
16:17 0-9 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CLAXTON,DAMANI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,HUDSON(in the paint) 15:50 2-9 H 7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,XAVIER --

15:22 MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,WAYNE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCPHEE,EDDIE

15:16 2-11 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CLAXTON,DAMANI
-- ASSIST  by MCPHEE,EDDIE

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,HUDSON(in the paint) 14:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,WAYNE

FOUL  by ANDERSON,HUDSON 14:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:44

14:44 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,WAYNE
14:44 SUB OUT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
14:44 SUB IN by WALTON,JJ
14:44 SUB IN by VARGAS,RAKEN

SUB OUT by BARBEE,JOHN 14:44
SUB IN by EMFINGER,SEAN 14:44

14:44 MISS FT by BRITT,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:44 MISS FT by BRITT,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by EMFINGER,SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,HUDSON(in the paint) 14:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,JJ
13:58 2-14 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCPHEE,EDDIE

-- ASSIST  by CLAXTON,DAMANI
TURNOVER  by BELL,JACOB 13:30
FOUL  by EMFINGER,SEAN 13:26

13:26 2-15 H 13 GOOD FT by BRITT,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,HUDSON 13:26
SUB OUT by BELL,JACOB 13:26
SUB IN by CALDWELL,BOSTON 13:26
SUB IN by FOWLDS,GREGORY 13:26

13:26 2-16 H 14 GOOD FT by BRITT,JUSTIN(fastbreak)



13:26 SUB OUT by BRITT,JUSTIN
13:26 SUB IN by JONES,LAWYER

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLDS,GREGORY(in the paint) 13:14 4-16 H 12
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,XAVIER --

12:51 4-18 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MCPHEE,EDDIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by FOWLDS,GREGORY 12:51

12:51 4-19 H 15 GOOD FT by MCPHEE,EDDIE
GOOD 3PTR by CALDWELL,BOSTON 12:37 7-19 H 12
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,XAVIER --

12:04 MISS JUMPER by MCPHEE,EDDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WALTON,JJ

12:00 MISS TIPIN by WALTON,JJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,XAVIER --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58

11:58 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
11:58 SUB IN by WIGGINS,WAYNE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,XAVIER(in the paint) 11:33
11:33 BLOCK  by MCPHEE,EDDIE

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LAWYER
11:08 MISS 3PTR by MCPHEE,EDDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WALTON,JJ
10:59 MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,RAKEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,BOSTON --
MISS LAYUP by PHIPPS,SAM(in the paint) 10:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHEE,EDDIE
FOUL  by CALDWELL,BOSTON 10:25

10:25 7-20 H 13 GOOD FT by JONES,LAWYER
10:25 SUB OUT by MCPHEE,EDDIE
10:25 SUB OUT by VARGAS,RAKEN
10:25 SUB IN by BRITT,JUSTIN
10:25 SUB IN by GRANT,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,XAVIER 10:25
SUB OUT by PHIPPS,SAM 10:25
SUB IN by CARR,PATRICK 10:25
SUB IN by SUARJAYA,NOAH 10:25

10:25 MISS FT by JONES,LAWYER
REBOUND DEF by CARR,PATRICK --
MISS 3PTR by SUARJAYA,NOAH 10:03
REBOUND OFF by FOWLDS,GREGORY --
MISS 3PTR by EMFINGER,SEAN 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,WAYNE
09:42 7-23 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BRITT,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by WIGGINS,WAYNE
GOOD 3PTR by SUARJAYA,NOAH 09:09 10-23 H 13
ASSIST  by CARR,PATRICK --

08:41 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAWYER
REBOUND DEF by SUARJAYA,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by SUARJAYA,NOAH 08:15

08:15 SUB OUT by WALTON,JJ
08:15 SUB OUT by JONES,LAWYER
08:15 SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI
08:15 SUB IN by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,BOSTON 08:15
SUB OUT by FOWLDS,GREGORY 08:15
SUB IN by MORGAN,KYLE 08:15
SUB IN by BELL,JACOB 08:15

07:57 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

07:52 MISS TIPIN by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CARR,PATRICK 07:52
REBOUND DEF by SUARJAYA,NOAH --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42



MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,KYLE(in the paint) 07:27
07:27 BLOCK  by BRITT,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:21

07:21 SUB OUT by GRANT,MICHAEL
07:21 SUB IN by MCPHEE,EDDIE
07:07 MISS LAYUP by BRITT,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARR,PATRICK --
MISS 3PTR by EMFINGER,SEAN 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,WAYNE
06:37 MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by CARR,PATRICK --
06:36 FOUL  by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

SUB OUT by CARR,PATRICK 06:36
SUB IN by PHIPPS,SAM 06:36
GOOD JUMPER by EMFINGER,SEAN(in the paint) 06:20 12-23 H 11
SUB OUT by SUARJAYA,NOAH 05:59
SUB IN by GAZE,SPENCER 05:59
FOUL  by MORGAN,KYLE 05:59

05:59 12-24 H 12 GOOD FT by BRITT,JUSTIN
05:59 12-25 H 13 GOOD FT by BRITT,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KYLE 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

05:21 MISS 3PTR by CLAXTON,DAMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,WAYNE

05:13 12-27 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CLAXTON,DAMANI(in the paint)
04:59 FOUL  by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
04:58 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,WAYNE
04:58 SUB OUT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
04:58 SUB IN by WALTON,JJ
04:58 SUB IN by COOPER,FREDDIE

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,KYLE(in the paint) 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,FREDDIE

04:32 MISS JUMPER by CLAXTON,DAMANI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MORGAN,KYLE 04:31
04:31 12-28 H 16 GOOD FT by BRITT,JUSTIN
04:31 12-29 H 17 GOOD FT by BRITT,JUSTIN
04:23 FOUL  by BRITT,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by GAZE,SPENCER 04:10
04:10 STEAL  by MCPHEE,EDDIE
04:04 TURNOVER  by MCPHEE,EDDIE

STEAL  by PHIPPS,SAM 04:04
TURNOVER  by EMFINGER,SEAN 04:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00

03:46 12-31 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BRITT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by PHIPPS,SAM(in the paint) 03:23 14-31 H 17
ASSIST  by MORGAN,KYLE --

02:58 14-34 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,FREDDIE
GOOD LAYUP by PHIPPS,SAM(in the paint) 02:43 16-34 H 18
ASSIST  by MORGAN,KYLE --

02:19 MISS JUMPER by WALTON,JJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WALTON,JJ

FOUL  by PHIPPS,SAM 02:16
02:16 MISS FT by WALTON,JJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:16 SUB OUT by MCPHEE,EDDIE
02:16 SUB IN by JONES,LAWYER

SUB OUT by MORGAN,KYLE 02:16
SUB OUT by BELL,JACOB 02:16
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,XAVIER 02:16
SUB IN by ANDERSON,HUDSON 02:16



SUB OUT by GAZE,SPENCER 02:16
SUB IN by CALDWELL,BOSTON 02:16

02:16 MISS FT by WALTON,JJ
REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by EMFINGER,SEAN(in the paint) 02:01 18-34 H 16

02:01 FOUL  by COOPER,FREDDIE
GOOD FT by EMFINGER,SEAN 02:01 19-34 H 15

01:46 19-36 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LAWYER(in the paint)
01:34 FOUL  by JONES,LAWYER
01:34 SUB OUT by COOPER,FREDDIE
01:34 SUB IN by WIGGINS,WAYNE

GOOD LAYUP by PHIPPS,SAM(in the paint) 01:29 21-36 H 15
01:29 FOUL  by WALTON,JJ
01:29 SUB OUT by WALTON,JJ
01:29 SUB IN by MCPHEE,EDDIE

MISS FT by PHIPPS,SAM 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITT,JUSTIN

01:07 FOUL  by JONES,LAWYER
01:07 TURNOVER  by JONES,LAWYER

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,XAVIER 00:56 23-36 H 13
00:39 MISS JUMPER by JONES,LAWYER

-- REBOUND OFF by BRITT,JUSTIN
00:34 MISS TIPIN by BRITT,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EMFINGER,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,XAVIER 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,DAMANI
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,XAVIER 00:07

00:07 SUB OUT by JONES,LAWYER
00:07 SUB IN by VARGAS,RAKEN
00:07 23-37 H 14 GOOD FT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
00:07 23-38 H 15 GOOD FT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
00:07 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
00:07 SUB IN by WALTON,JJ

GOOD 3PTR by EMFINGER,SEAN(fastbreak) 00:00 26-38 H 12

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Tyler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (TX)
20:00 SUB OUT by WALTON,JJ
20:00 SUB OUT by VARGAS,RAKEN
20:00 SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI
20:00 SUB IN by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,BOSTON 20:00
SUB OUT by EMFINGER,SEAN 20:00
SUB IN by BARBEE,JOHN 20:00
SUB IN by BELL,JACOB 20:00
FOUL  by ANDERSON,HUDSON 19:51

19:37 TURNOVER  by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
STEAL  by ANDERSON,HUDSON 19:37
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,XAVIER(in the paint) 19:20 28-38 H 10

18:56 MISS LAYUP by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by BARBEE,JOHN 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,DAMANI
18:18 TURNOVER  by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

STEAL  by BELL,JACOB 18:18
GOOD LAYUP by BARBEE,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:13 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,XAVIER --
FOUL  by ANDERSON,HUDSON 17:50

17:50 30-39 H 9 GOOD FT by BRITT,JUSTIN
17:50 SUB OUT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR



17:50 SUB IN by JONES,LAWYER
17:50 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by BRITT,JUSTIN
17:27 FOUL  by WIGGINS,WAYNE

MISS JUMPER by BARBEE,JOHN 17:06
17:06 BLOCK  by JONES,LAWYER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:04

16:48 TURNOVER  by MCPHEE,EDDIE
STEAL  by BARBEE,JOHN 16:48

16:44 FOUL  by BRITT,JUSTIN
MISS FT by BARBEE,JOHN(fastbreak) 16:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BARBEE,JOHN(fastbreak) 16:44 31-40 H 9

16:31 MISS 3PTR by MCPHEE,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,HUDSON --
MISS LAYUP by PHIPPS,SAM(in the paint) 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHEE,EDDIE
15:54 TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,DAMANI

STEAL  by ANDERSON,HUDSON 15:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52

15:52 SUB OUT by MCPHEE,EDDIE
15:52 SUB IN by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,HUDSON 15:52
SUB IN by FOWLDS,GREGORY 15:52
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,XAVIER 15:34

15:34 STEAL  by BRITT,JUSTIN
15:22 MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,WAYNE

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
15:07 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAWYER

REBOUND DEF by BARBEE,JOHN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,XAVIER(in the paint) 14:40 33-40 H 7

14:19 33-42 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CLAXTON,DAMANI
MISS 3PTR by BELL,JACOB 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,DAMANI
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,XAVIER 13:29

13:29 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by WIGGINS,WAYNE
13:29 SUB OUT by JONES,LAWYER
13:29 SUB OUT by BRITT,JUSTIN
13:29 SUB IN by MCPHEE,EDDIE
13:29 SUB IN by VARGAS,RAKEN

SUB OUT by BARBEE,JOHN 13:29
SUB IN by EMFINGER,SEAN 13:29

13:29 33-44 H 11 GOOD FT by WIGGINS,WAYNE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,XAVIER 13:29
SUB OUT by BELL,JACOB 13:29
SUB IN by CALDWELL,BOSTON 13:29
SUB IN by CARPENTER,CHRISTOPHE 13:29
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,CHRISTOPHE 13:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:59 FOUL  by VARGAS,RAKEN
MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,BOSTON 12:48
REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,BOSTON --
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,CHRISTOPHE 12:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:28 FOUL  by VARGAS,RAKEN
TURNOVER  by PHIPPS,SAM 12:20

12:20 STEAL  by MCPHEE,EDDIE
FOUL  by FOWLDS,GREGORY 12:13

12:13 33-45 H 12 GOOD FT by MCPHEE,EDDIE(fastbreak)
12:13 33-46 H 13 GOOD FT by MCPHEE,EDDIE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by EMFINGER,SEAN 11:55
11:55 STEAL  by CAMACHO,OLAVERR



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50
SUB OUT by FOWLDS,GREGORY 11:50
SUB IN by ANDERSON,HUDSON 11:50

11:44 MISS JUMPER by CLAXTON,DAMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CARPENTER,CHRISTOPHE 11:34

11:33 SUB OUT by MCPHEE,EDDIE
11:33 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
11:33 SUB IN by JONES,LAWYER
11:33 SUB IN by BRITT,JUSTIN
11:11 MISS 3PTR by BRITT,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
11:07 TURNOVER  by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

STEAL  by EMFINGER,SEAN 11:07
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,HUDSON(in the paint) 10:48
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,HUDSON --
MISS TIPIN by ANDERSON,HUDSON(in the paint) 10:43
REBOUND OFF by PHIPPS,SAM --
GOOD TIPIN by PHIPPS,SAM(in the paint) 10:41 35-46 H 11

10:21 35-48 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BRITT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by EMFINGER,SEAN 10:21

10:21 SUB OUT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
10:21 SUB IN by WALTON,JJ

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,BOSTON 10:21
SUB IN by MORGAN,KYLE 10:21

10:21 35-49 H 14 GOOD FT by BRITT,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by EMFINGER,SEAN 10:01

10:01 BLOCK  by BRITT,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by EMFINGER,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PHIPPS,SAM(in the paint) 09:57 37-49 H 12
ASSIST  by EMFINGER,SEAN --

09:57 FOUL  by WALTON,JJ
MISS FT by PHIPPS,SAM 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITT,JUSTIN
FOUL  by CARPENTER,CHRISTOPHE 09:54

09:38 37-52 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,WAYNE
-- ASSIST  by BRITT,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by EMFINGER,SEAN 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:07 SUB OUT by VARGAS,RAKEN
09:07 SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,CHRISTOPHE 09:07
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,XAVIER 09:07

08:49 TURNOVER  by BRITT,JUSTIN
STEAL  by ANDERSON,HUDSON 08:49

08:34 FOUL  by BRITT,JUSTIN
MISS FT by EMFINGER,SEAN 08:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:34 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,WAYNE
08:34 SUB OUT by BRITT,JUSTIN
08:34 SUB IN by MCPHEE,EDDIE
08:34 SUB IN by COOPER,FREDDIE

SUB OUT by PHIPPS,SAM 08:34
SUB IN by CARR,PATRICK 08:34
GOOD FT by EMFINGER,SEAN 08:34 38-52 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:34

08:28 TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,DAMANI
STEAL  by EMFINGER,SEAN 08:28
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,HUDSON(in the paint) 08:23 40-52 H 12
ASSIST  by EMFINGER,SEAN --

08:12 TURNOVER  by MCPHEE,EDDIE



STEAL  by ANDERSON,HUDSON 08:12
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,HUDSON(in the paint) 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHEE,EDDIE
07:52 40-54 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CLAXTON,DAMANI(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,XAVIER 07:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52

07:52 SUB OUT by WALTON,JJ
07:52 SUB OUT by JONES,LAWYER
07:52 SUB IN by WIGGINS,WAYNE
07:52 SUB IN by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
07:52 40-55 H 15 GOOD FT by CLAXTON,DAMANI

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,XAVIER 07:33 42-55 H 13
07:18 TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,DAMANI

STEAL  by MORGAN,KYLE 07:18
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,HUDSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:12 44-55 H 11
ASSIST  by EMFINGER,SEAN --

06:36 TURNOVER  by MCPHEE,EDDIE
STEAL  by EMFINGER,SEAN 06:36
TURNOVER  by EMFINGER,SEAN 06:30

06:08 MISS JUMPER by MCPHEE,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:07 FOUL  by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
GOOD FT by MORGAN,KYLE(fastbreak) 06:07 45-55 H 10

06:07 SUB OUT by MCPHEE,EDDIE
06:07 SUB IN by BRITT,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by MORGAN,KYLE(fastbreak) 06:07 46-55 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:43
SUB OUT by CARR,PATRICK 05:43
SUB IN by PHIPPS,SAM 05:43

05:43 SUB OUT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
05:43 SUB OUT by COOPER,FREDDIE
05:43 SUB IN by MCPHEE,EDDIE
05:43 SUB IN by VARGAS,RAKEN
05:36 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,KYLE 05:19 49-55 H 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,XAVIER --

05:03 TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,DAMANI
STEAL  by PHIPPS,SAM 05:03
MISS 3PTR by EMFINGER,SEAN 04:54
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,XAVIER --
FOUL  by EMFINGER,SEAN 04:49
TURNOVER  by EMFINGER,SEAN 04:49

04:41 TURNOVER  by WIGGINS,WAYNE
STEAL  by PHIPPS,SAM 04:41
GOOD LAYUP by PHIPPS,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:41 51-55 H 4

04:41 FOUL  by WIGGINS,WAYNE
04:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by PHIPPS,SAM 04:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITT,JUSTIN

04:10 MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,WAYNE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,XAVIER --
GOOD DUNK by PHIPPS,SAM(in the paint) 03:42 53-55 H 2
ASSIST  by EMFINGER,SEAN --

03:36 TURNOVER  by BRITT,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36

03:36 SUB OUT by VARGAS,RAKEN
03:36 SUB IN by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

GOOD DUNK by PHIPPS,SAM(in the paint) 03:33 55-55
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,XAVIER --

03:00 55-58 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,WAYNE
-- ASSIST  by MCPHEE,EDDIE

MISS JUMPER by EMFINGER,SEAN(in the paint) 02:32



-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,DAMANI
02:13 MISS 3PTR by CLAXTON,DAMANI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by EMFINGER,SEAN(in the paint) 01:45 57-58 H 1
01:09 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:07 SUB OUT by BRITT,JUSTIN
01:07 SUB IN by JONES,LAWYER

GOOD 3PTR by EMFINGER,SEAN 00:55 60-58 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,XAVIER --

00:55 SUB OUT by JONES,LAWYER
00:55 SUB IN by BRITT,JUSTIN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,XAVIER 00:53
00:52 MISS FT by WIGGINS,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,XAVIER(in the paint) 00:36

00:36 BLOCK  by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

FOUL  by MORGAN,KYLE 00:33
00:33 60-59 V 1 GOOD FT by CLAXTON,DAMANI(fastbreak)
00:33 60-60 GOOD FT by CLAXTON,DAMANI(fastbreak)
00:33 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
00:33 SUB IN by JONES,LAWYER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:26
00:02 FOUL  by WIGGINS,WAYNE

MISS FT by PHIPPS,SAM 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:02 SUB OUT by JONES,LAWYER
00:02 SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI

GOOD FT by PHIPPS,SAM 00:02 61-60 V 1
00:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:02 SUB OUT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
00:02 SUB IN by COOPER,FREDDIE


